

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT Lift Stations Rehabilitation Braden Woods and Mill Creek #1	DATE POSTED March 12, 2009 Date Posted on mymanatee.org _____ By: _____
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE Deborah Carey-Reed, 941/749-3074	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED March 19, 2009
DEPARTMENT Public Works / Project Management	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED N/A <i>[Signature]</i>
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION Invitation for Bid #09-0538DC	AUTHORIZED BY DATE R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM March 12, 2009

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation for Bid #09-0538DC for the rehabilitation of Satellite Lift Stations Braden Woods and Mill Creek #1, to the most responsive, responsible vendor meeting specifications, Seavy & Associates, Inc., Bradenton Florida, in the amount of \$185,935 (for Bid "B" – 280 contract days); and for subsequent execution of contract and simultaneous dating of performance/payment bonds and acceptance of insurance of certification.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Ordinance 99-37, Resolution R-01-36, Section Three (pertaining to Category Three)

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This project provides for the rehabilitation to upgrade two satellite lift stations and the addition of an emergency generator installation at the Mill Creek location. The Manatee County Engineering Division designed this project and has assisted in the review and evaluation of Seavy & Associates work references, license, and Surety.
- 12/18/08 to 02/10/09 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Bids were solicited via Demand Star to three hundred and eighty (380) prospective bidders and suppliers. Seventy-eight (78) firms requested the Bid Document and fourteen (14) bids were received. Estimated start of construction is 03/27/09 with completion within 280 days for an estimated completion date of 01/02/10.
- The funding source for this project is Utility Rates.

SUMMARY RESULTS

Three lowest bids: (tabulation of all bids attached)
 Seavy & Associates, Bradenton, FL \$185,935.00
 Rexel, Sarasota, FL \$198,464.50
 Woodruff & Sons, Bradenton, FL \$201,791.11

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)

- 1) Department Recommendation
- 2) Tabulation of Bids
- 3) Proposed Contract

INSTRUCTIONS:

N/A

COST \$185,935

SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) 4046050980/6050980

COMMENTS N/A

AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) N/A

MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue E.
Bradenton, FL 34208

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549
www.myanatee.org

To: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., Purchasing Manager
From: Timothy A. Hochuli, P.E., Deputy Director, Project Management *TAH*
Date: March 3, 2009 *3/3/09*
Subject: Lift Station - Satellite Braden Woods - Rehab & Lift Station - Mill Creek - Rehab
Seavy & Associates, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB # 09-0538DC

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B" be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Seavy & Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$185,935.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sage Kamiya if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Dan Gray, P.E., Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager
Sage Kamiya, P.E., Project Manager
Cyrus Zomorodi, Senior Engineering Specialist
Stacey Stinton, Administrative Assistant, w/enc.
Marlene Marlatt, Administrative Coordinator II
Project File: 404-6067780 / 6050980 9.0

MANATEE COUNTY
2009 MAR -4 AM 10:25
PURCHASING

IFB #09-0538DC LIFT STATIONS BRADEN WOODS AND MILL CREEK #1 REHABILITATION - TABULATION

DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UM	DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRADEN WOODS																
1 Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$400.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,380.00								\$1,040.00
2 By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$14,853.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,650.00								\$3,818.00
3 Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$917.00		\$2,100.00		\$2,500.00								\$1,190.00
4 3" PVC Drain	1	EA	\$1,484.00	\$1,484.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,260.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	
5 Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing etc.	1	LS		\$1,627.00		\$2,800.00		\$4,560.00								\$2,012.00
6 6" PVC Stiffing Well	1	EA	\$1,171.00	\$1,171.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00	
7 6" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00
8 8" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$3,096.00	\$6,192.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,487.00	\$10,974.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,086.00	\$10,172.00
9 8" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,122.00	\$4,244.00	\$2,385.00	\$4,770.00	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,241.00	\$6,482.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,764.00	\$3,528.00
10 8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,426.00	\$2,852.00	\$1,704.00	\$3,408.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$937.00	\$1,874.00
11 6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$946.00	\$946.00
12 Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,262.00	\$2,524.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
13 Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,551.00	\$3,102.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,989.00	\$3,978.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
14 D.I. Fittings	1,000	LB	\$3.90	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.95	\$6,950.00	\$9.70	\$9,700.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.59	\$5,590.00
15 10" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$16,408.00	\$16,408.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,506.00	\$10,506.00
16 Underground Conduit	12	FT	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$9.50	\$114.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$96.00
17 6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
18 Repair Wet Well Liner	75	SF	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.86	\$2,839.50
19 Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$316.00	\$1,264.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
20 Ball Valve S.S.	1	EA	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
21 6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$629.00	\$629.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$698.00	\$698.00
23 Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,369.00	\$6,369.00		\$5,000.00	\$8,370.00	\$16,000.00							\$5,000.00	\$3,780.00
24 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$9,900.00	\$4,475.00	\$2,029.00							\$1,200.00	\$440.00
25 DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50							\$10,409.50	\$10,409.50
SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS				\$72,647.50		\$78,615.50		\$84,671.50							\$70,159.50	\$70,764.00

NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects items of construction relating to each specific location.

*corrected total

DESCRIPTION		EST QTY	UM	Steele & Assoc Alpharetta GA		DR Swanson Co Pt Charlotte FL		Sunshine Pipe Corp Safety Harbor FL		TLC Diversified Palmetto FL		Westra Construction Palmetto FL		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL		Wright Construction Ft Myers FL	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRADEN WOODS																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$921.00		\$500.00		\$390.00		\$350.00		\$119.33		\$1,058.72
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$6,500.00		\$15,218.00		\$15,000.00		\$12,100.00		\$6,880.00		\$6,685.46		\$9,254.75
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$738.00		\$6,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,070.00		\$1,752.16		\$1,949.08
4	3" PVC Drain	1	E/A	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$436.00	\$436.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.80	\$1,140.80	\$2,227.87	\$2,227.87
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$12,000.00		\$784.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,300.00		\$1,800.00		\$993.28		\$801.89
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	E/A	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,142.91	\$1,142.91	\$1,866.28	\$1,866.28
7	6" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	E/A	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,199.00	\$6,398.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$2,026.66	\$4,053.32	\$2,723.28	\$5,446.56
8	8" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	E/A	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,774.00	\$9,548.00	\$4,775.00	\$9,550.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,985.00	\$9,970.00	\$5,717.92	\$11,435.84	\$4,069.23	\$8,138.46
9	8" Swing Check Valve	2	E/A	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,183.00	\$6,366.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,435.00	\$4,870.00	\$2,061.99	\$4,123.98	\$3,659.78	\$7,319.56
10	8" Gate Valve	2	E/A	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,211.00	\$2,422.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$869.05	\$1,738.10	\$1,402.15	\$2,804.30
11	6" Gate Valve	1	E/A	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$556.09	\$556.09	\$1,009.12	\$1,009.12
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	E/A	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,612.00	\$5,224.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,171.69	\$2,343.38	\$1,332.36	\$2,664.72
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S	2	E/A	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$732.00	\$1,464.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,338.82	\$2,677.64	\$830.95	\$1,661.90
14	D.I. Fittings	1,000	LB	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.70	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.37	\$3,370.00	\$8.21	\$8,210.00
15	10" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	E/A	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,920.00	\$13,920.00	\$12,445.00	\$12,445.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,053.74	\$11,053.74	\$11,437.84	\$11,437.84
16	Underground Conduit	12	FT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$39.00	\$468.00	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$2.80	\$33.60	\$1.38	\$16.56
17	6" Quick Connect	1	E/A	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$93.92	\$93.92	\$471.96	\$471.96
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	75	SF	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$24.93	\$1,869.75	\$34.53	\$2,589.75
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	E/A	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$472.00	\$1,888.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$203.55	\$814.20	\$528.95	\$2,115.80
20	Ball Valve S.S.	1	E/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$233.97	\$233.97	\$417.32	\$417.32
21	6" PVC Vent	1	E/A	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$389.00	\$389.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$636.35	\$636.35	\$821.58	\$821.58
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$9,150.00		\$4,021.00		\$6,000.00		\$10,200.00		\$6,800.00		\$2,968.79		\$690.65
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$5,124.00		\$1,271.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,100.00		\$7,500.00		\$663.23		\$1,472.47
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50
SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS					\$95,053.50		\$105,478.50		\$121,012.50		\$92,297.50		\$93,427.50		\$70,809.34		\$84,856.64

NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects items of construction relating to each specific locz

MILL CREEK #1																
EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	U/M	DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Plug Influent Line	LS		\$400.00		\$800.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,956.00		\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$840.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS		\$12,433.00		\$2,200.00		\$2,950.00		\$4,365.00		\$5,800.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,242.00
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS		\$684.00		\$1,100.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,565.00		\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,190.00
5	Remove Base Elts, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	LS		\$1,139.00		\$1,700.00		\$4,940.00		\$2,819.00		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,012.00
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	EA	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00
7	4" Pump Base Elts and Base Plates	EA	\$1,764.00	\$3,528.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,587.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,940.00
8	6" HDPE Discharge Piping System	EA	\$2,164.00	\$4,328.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,859.00	\$5,718.00	\$3,347.00	\$6,694.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,151.00	\$8,302.00
9	6" Swing Check Valve	EA	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,284.00	\$4,568.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00
10	6" Gate Valve	EA	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,033.00	\$3,099.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System	EA	\$1,436.00	\$2,872.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,526.00	\$3,052.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$1,152.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	EA	\$1,551.00	\$3,102.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
14	D.I. Fittings	LB	\$4.90	\$1,470.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$6.95	\$2,085.00	\$9.10	\$2,730.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.43	\$3,729.00
15	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	\$6,269.00	\$6,269.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$9,123.00	\$9,123.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
16	Underground Conduit	FT	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$7.60	\$114.00	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.40	\$96.00
17	6" Quick Connect	EA	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	SF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.80	\$2,540.00
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	EA	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$569.00	\$2,276.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
20	Ball Valve S.S.	EA	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
22	Emergency Generator and Transfer Switch	EA	\$51,057.00	\$51,057.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$76,206.00	\$76,206.00	\$65,492.00	\$65,492.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$46,835.00	\$46,835.00
23	Mobilization	LS		\$15,046.00		\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$12,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,780.00
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS		\$1,500.00		\$18,100.00		\$3,280.00		\$2,902.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$440.00
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK	LS		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1			\$134,141.00		\$151,246.00		\$170,306.00		\$153,689.00		\$131,620.00		\$128,305.00		\$115,171.00

MILL CREEK #1																
EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	U/M	DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS			\$72,647.50		\$78,615.50		\$84,671.50		\$103,735.00		\$87,473.50		\$70,159.50		\$70,764.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1			\$134,141.00		\$151,246.00		\$170,306.00		\$153,689.00		\$131,620.00		\$128,305.00		\$115,171.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "B" 280 DAYS			\$206,788.50		\$229,861.50		\$254,977.50		\$551,074.00		\$219,093.50		\$198,464.50		\$185,935.00

*corrected total

DESCRIPTION		EST QTY	U/M	Steele & Assoc Alpharetta GA	DR Swanson Co Pt Charlotte FL	Sunshine Pipe Corp Safety Harbor FL	TLC Diversified Palmetto FL	Westra Construction Palmetto FL	Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL	Wright Construction Ft Myers FL	
DESCRIPTION		EST QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MILL CREEK #1											
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$500.00		\$390.00		\$360.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$6,500.00		\$20,000.00		\$7,600.00		\$9,210.00
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,070.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc	1	LS		\$12,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,750.00		\$1,810.00
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA		\$2,400.00		\$1,900.00		\$1,200.00		\$1,960.00
7	4" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA		\$4,000.00		\$4,600.00		\$1,850.00		\$4,050.00
8	6" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA		\$4,500.00		\$4,700.00		\$4,503.76		\$9,007.52
9	6" Swing Check Valve	2	EA		\$2,000.00		\$2,300.00		\$2,209.14		\$4,418.28
10	6" Gate Valve	3	EA		\$850.00		\$1,500.00		\$556.11		\$1,668.33
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA		\$1,000.00		\$2,400.00		\$1,233.65		\$2,467.30
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA		\$250.00		\$2,200.00		\$1,338.87		\$2,677.74
14	D.I. Fittings	300	LB		\$1.00		\$9.00		\$1.97		\$591.00
15	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA		\$9,500.00		\$10,000.00		\$13,016.07		\$8,971.05
16	Underground Conduit	15	FT		\$10.00		\$135.00		\$6.12		\$91.80
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA		\$500.00		\$350.00		\$93.92		\$93.92
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	50	SF		\$30.00		\$1,500.00		\$37.40		\$1,870.00
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S	4	EA		\$250.00		\$400.00		\$203.56		\$814.24
20	Bail Valve S.S	1	EA		\$300.00		\$800.00		\$234.11		\$363.04
22	Emergency Generator and Transfer Switch	1	EA		\$70,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$53,840.78		\$60,568.46
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$17,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,600.00		\$690.65
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$8,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$745.64		\$1,812.66
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00
SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1					\$179,155.00		\$197,940.00		\$152,480.00		\$157,800.00
											\$134,527.47
											*corrected total

DESCRIPTION		EST QTY	U/M	Steele & Assoc	DR Swanson Co	Sunshine Pipe Corp	TLC Diversified	Westra Construction	Woodruff & Sons	Wright Construction	
DESCRIPTION		EST QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MILL CREEK #1											
SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS					\$95,053.50		\$121,012.50		\$93,427.50		\$84,856.64
SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1					\$179,155.00		\$197,940.00		\$157,800.00		\$134,527.47
TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "B" 280 DAYS					\$274,208.50		\$318,952.50		\$251,227.50		\$219,384.11
											*corrected total